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Dear Essendon Families, 
Pentecost – The Gift  

 
Pentecost is important to Christians because it 
symbolises the birth of the early church. It also 
represents God’s support for all of us in the 
form of the Holy Spirit. This is how we know 
God is always with us, everyday. Esssendon 
would like to say a big thank you to Revd Alan 
from Hertford St Andrews for coming in to 
school on Thursday to lead our Collective 
Worship which was all about Pentecost.  
Science And Gathering Data 

 
In science, Harefield investigated how we see 
things and the amount of lux produced by 
different sources. Tyler wrote, "The light 
reflects off the object to your eye so you can 
see it". Archie designed his own table to record 
results, including the size of the light sources 
and then calculated the mean lux from three 
readings.  

Fundraising For Our School Charity 

 
Well done to Tyler, Ted, Sonnie and Archie for 
the loom band market stall and sale all in aid of 
our school charity Hearing Dogs for the Deaf. 

 
 Hearing Dogs for the Deaf train clever dogs to 
help deaf people. They train dogs to alert deaf 
people to important and life-saving sounds they 
would otherwise miss – such as the smoke 
alarm, alarm clock and even a baby's cry. Being 
aware of these – thanks to a hearing dog – 
makes a real difference to deaf people’s lives, 
and can even save them. Deafness can be a very 
isolating disability. A hearing dog provides lots 
of love, companionship and emotional support. 
This is really important as many of the deaf 
people who come to the charity for help have 
felt very lonely and isolated. The amazing dogs 
help deaf children and adults to leave this 
loneliness behind and reconnect with life.  
Well Done To The Year 6s! 
A huge well done to all our Year 6s who sat 
their SATs this week, they were amazing and so 
are the fantastic class teaching team, Miss Raw 
and Mrs Cawthra; we are so proud of all of 
Harefield and their great progress this year.   
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Geography And Our Local Area 

 
Well done Pantherswood for mapping our local 
area during your walks around the village. 

 

 

Diary Dates  
Mon 27th May – Fri 31st May – Half Term 
Mon 3rd June – Everyone back to school 
Tues 4th June – Class photos 
Sun 9th June – School Summer Fayre  
Tues 2nd July - Sports Day afternoon – 1:30pm at 
school, all welcome, bring a blanket or chair 
w/c Mon 8th July – Bikeability – Y6 
Tues 9th July – Sports Day afternoon 
(contingency) 1:30pm 
Thurs 11th July –Transition Day for all year 
groups and Y6 to secondary school 
Thurs 11th July – Open Classrooms – all welcome, 
come and see the school 
Fri 12th July – End of year reports 
Thurs 18th July – 2:15pm Thanksgiving Church 
Service, end of term celebration and goodbyes. 
All parents/carers welcome 
Fri 19th July – 11am Y6 Leavers Assembly, Y6 
parents welcome. Y6 leave at 12pm. 
All other pupils leave at 1:15pm. 
Tues 3rd September – Back to school 
Have a lovely weekend, from Ms Canham 
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This term’s menu. Help your child by talking about the daily meal choices. 
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Essendon C of E Primary School 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 

Term Dates: 2024/2025 

Autumn Term – 2024 

Monday 2nd September – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 3rd September – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November – Half Term 

Friday 20th December – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term – 2025 

Monday 6th January – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 7th January – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Half Term 

Friday 4th April – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term – 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Half Term 

Monday 16th June – INSET Day – staff only 

Thursday 10th July - Y6 Secondary Transition Day 

Friday 18th July – End of Term – 1:15pm 

Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd July – INSET Days – staff only 

Wednesday 23rd July – Occasional Day – School Closed 


